Updated 7.11.2024

J-Quest 2024—2025 Calendar

Opening Day Closing Day
Sunday, September 8, 2024 Sunday, May 18, 2025

Summary of Programs and Number of Sessions

Sundays K—6th Grades 26 Sessions

7th/8th Grade Tracks September— December, 2024: 9 Sessions
January— April 2025: 9 Sessions

American Jewish University (AJU) High School Classes 16 Sessions

Grades 7—12 Social Days 3

Madrichim Training Sessions 6 Sessions

Teacher Orientation 1 on August 25, 2024

Teacher Meetings 7 Sessions

Class Schedule

6th Grade 1:1 Sessions Grade Class Times

K-2 9:00am—10:45am
® 26 30-minute sessions

3 9:00am—11:30am
4&5 9:00am—12:30pm
6 9:00am—11:00am
Temple 7 10:30am—12:30pm
Jeremiah 8-12 11:00am—12:30pm

The Joy of Belonging 6 & 7 Tefillah 10:30am—11:00am



August 2024
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Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

Teacher Orientation
9:30am-3:00pm




September 2024
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Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Labor Day

® J-Quest: 1st Day
e Family Day
e Madrichim Training
11:00am-12:30pm

10

11

12

13

14

15
e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
e AJU HS Class
o 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
e 7th/8th Grade
Welcome Intro

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
e Kindergarten
Mezuzah Making
w/ Parents
e 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
e 7th-12th Social Day
e Teachers’ Meeting
8:30am-8:50am

23

24

25

26

27

28

29
e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
o 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
e 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e AJU HS Class

30




October 2024
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Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5
Rosh Hashanah | Rosh Hashanah
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
e J-Quest (K-6th Grades) Kol Nidre Yom Kippur
o Feed the Hungry (6th)
o 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
e 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e AJU HS Class
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
NO J-Quest 5:00pm Pizza in the Sukkot
Hut & Family Sukkah
Decorating
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
e J-Quest (K-6th Grades) Simchat Torah
e Teachers’ Meeting
8:30am-8:50am
o 6th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
e Consecration
e Sukkot Festival
27 28 29 30 31

e J-Quest (K-6th Grade)
o 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
e 7th/8th Grade Tracks
o Madrichim Training
11:00am-12:30pm




November 2024
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Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Sat

e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
o Feed the Hungry (7th/8th)
e 5th Grade Havdallah Program w/ Parents
o NO 5th Grade Hebrew
o 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
e 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e AJU HS Class

10
e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
e 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
e 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e AJU HS Class

11
Veteran’s Day

12

13

14

15

16
6th Grade Shabbaton,
Yad, and Siddur
Program

17

e J-Quest (K-5th Grades)

e NO 6th Grade
e 2nd Grade Tzedakah Program w/ Parents
e 7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am

e 7th/8th Grade Tracks

e AJU HS Class
e Teachers’ Meeting

8:30am-8:50am

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
® J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
o 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
e 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e AJU HS Class
e Madrichim Check-in
11:00am—12:30pm

25

Thanksgiving
Break

26

Thanksgiving
Break

27

Thanksgiving
Break

28

Thanksgiving
Break

Thanksgiving
Day

29

Thanksgiving
Break

30

Thanksgiving
Break




December 2024
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Winter Break

Winter Break

Winter Break

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Thanksgiving Break
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
e 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
o 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e AJU HS Class
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
e 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
o 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e AJU HS Class
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
Winter Break Winter Break Winter Break Winter Break Winter Break Winter Break Winter Break
1st Chanukah
Light
29 30 31




January 2025
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Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Winter Break

Winter Break

Winter Break

Winter Break

Winter Break

10

11

12
e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
o 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
® 7th-12th Social Day
e Confirmation Class “Ethical Wills” w/ Anne L.
® Teachers’ Meeting
8:30am-8:50am

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
e 6th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
e NO 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e Confirmation Class “Ethical Wills” w/ Anne L.
e Madrichim Check-in
1:00am—12:30pm

20

MLK Day

21

22

23

24

25

26
e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
o 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
o 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e Confirmation Class “Ethical Wills” w/ Anne

27

28

29

30

31

L'Taken
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February 2025

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

L'Taken

e J-Quest (K-6th Grades) L'Taken
e Feed the Hungry (4th & 5th)
e 3rd Grade “What’s in a Name” Program w/ Parents
e 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
e 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e AJU HS Class
e L'Taken

9 10 11 12 13 14 15
e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
e 4th Grade Creative
Tefillah with Parents
® NO 4th Grade Hebrew
o 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
o 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e AJU HS Class

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

NO J-Quest
President’s Day

23 24 25 26 27 28
e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
o 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
o 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e AJU HS Class




March 2025
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Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
e Feed the Hungry (3rd)
e 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
o 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e AJU HS Class

e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
e 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
o 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e AJU HS Class
e Madrichim Dinner (?)

10

11

12

13

Megillah Reading

14

Purim

15

16

Purim Carnival

17

18

19

20

21

22

23
NO J-Quest
Spring Break

24

Spring Break

25

Spring Break

26

Spring Break

27

Spring Break

28

Spring Break

29

Spring Break

30
NO J-Quest
Spring Break

31
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April 2025

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
o Feed the Hungry (7th/8th) First Seder

e 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
e 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e AJU HS Class
e Teachers’ Meeting
8:30am-8:50am

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
NO J-Quest Last Day Passover /
Second Seder Yizkor
20 (Easter) 21 22 23 24 25 26
e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
e Confirmation Class Yom Hashoah

o 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
e 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e Madrichim Check-in
11:00am—12:30pm

27 28 29 30
e J-Quest (K-6th Grade) Yom HaZikaron
o 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
e 7th/8th Grade Tracks
e AJU HS Class
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May 2025

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3
Yom
Ha’atzma’ut
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

e J-Quest (K-6th Grades)
e Feed the Hungry (2nd)
e 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am
e 7th-12th Social Day
e Confirmation Class

11 (Mother’s Day) 12 13 14 15 16 17
Lag B’'Omer

NO J-Quest
Confirmation Service

18 19 20 21 22 23 24
e Last Day of J-Quest
Family Day

25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Memorial Day




