#### J-Quest 2024—2025 Calendar

Opening Day
Sunday, September 8, 2024

Closing Day
Sunday, May 18, 2025

#### **Summary of Programs and Number of Sessions**

Sundays K—6th Grades

7th/8th Grade Tracks

September— December, 2024: 9 Sessions

January— April 2025: 9 Sessions

American Jewish University (AJU) High School Classes

Grades 7—12 Social Days

Madrichim Training Sessions

Teacher Orientation

1 on August 25, 2024

Teacher Meetings

7 Sessions

#### **6th Grade 1:1 Sessions**

• 26 30-minute sessions



#### **Class Schedule**

Grade	Class Times
K-2	9:00am—10:45am
3	9:00am—11:30am
4 & 5	9:00am—12:30pm
6	9:00am—11:00am
7	10:30am—12:30pm
8-12	11:00am—12:30pm
6 & 7 Tefillah	10:30am—11:00am

# August 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25 Teacher Orientation 9:30am-3:00pm	26	27	28	29	30	31

# September 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1	2 Labor Day	3	4	5	6	7
8  • J-Quest: 1st Day • Family Day • Madrichim Training 11:00am-12:30pm	9	10	11	12	13	14
• J-Quest (K-6th Grades) • AJU HS Class • 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am • 7th/8th Grade Welcome Intro	16	17	18	19	20	21
• J-Quest (K-6th Grades) • Kindergarten Mezuzah Making w/ Parents • 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am • 7th-12th Social Day • Teachers' Meeting 8:30am-8:50am	23	24	25	26	27	28
29  ■ J-Quest (K-6th Grades)  ■ 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am  ■ 7th/8th Grade Tracks  ■ AJU HS Class	30					

### October 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1	2	3 Rosh Hashanah	4 Rosh Hashanah	5
6  ■ J-Quest (K-6th Grades)  ■ Feed the Hungry (6th)  ■ 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am  ■ 7th/8th Grade Tracks  ■ AJU HS Class	7	8	9	10	11 Kol Nidre	12 Yom Kippur
NO J-Quest	14	15	16 5:00pm Pizza in the Hut & Family Sukkah Decorating	17 Sukkot	18	19
Output  J-Quest (K-6th Grades)  Teachers' Meeting 8:30am-8:50am  6th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am Consecration Sukkot Festival	21	22	23 Simchat Torah	24	25	26
● J-Quest (K-6th Grade)  • 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am  • 7th/8th Grade Tracks  • Madrichim Training  11:00am-12:30pm	28	29	30	31		

### November 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
					1	2
J-Quest (K-6th Grades)     Feed the Hungry (7th/8th)     Sth Grade Havdallah Program w/ Parents     NO 5th Grade Hebrew     6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am     7th/8th Grade Tracks     AJU HS Class	4	5	6	7	8	9
10  ■ J-Quest (K-6th Grades)  ■ 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am  ■ 7th/8th Grade Tracks  ■ AJU HS Class	11 Veteran's Day	12	13	14	15	16 6th Grade Shabbaton, Yad, and Siddur Program
	18	19	20	21	22	23
● J-Quest (K-6th Grades)  ● 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am  ● 7th/8th Grade Tracks  ● AJU HS Class  ● Madrichim Check-in  11:00am—12:30pm	Thanksgiving Break	Thanksgiving Break	Thanksgiving Break	Thanksgiving Break Thanksgiving Day	Thanksgiving Break	30 Thanksgiving Break

### December 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1 Thanksgiving Break	2	3	4	5	6	7
8  • J-Quest (K-6th Grades)  • 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am  • 7th/8th Grade Tracks  • AJU HS Class	9	10	11	12	13	14
15  ■ J-Quest (K-6th Grades)  ■ 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am  ■ 7th/8th Grade Tracks  ■ AJU HS Class	16	17	18	19	20	21
22 Winter Break	23 Winter Break	24 Winter Break	25 Winter Break 1st Chanukah Light	26 Winter Break	27 Winter Break	28 Winter Break
29 Winter Break	30 Winter Break	31 Winter Break				

# January 2025

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
			1 Winter Break	2 Winter Break	3 Winter Break	4 Winter Break
5 Winter Break	6	7	8	9	10	11
	13	14	15	16	17	18
• J-Quest (K-6th Grades) • 6th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am • NO 7th/8th Grade Tracks • Confirmation Class "Ethical Wills" w/ Anne L. • Madrichim Check-in 1:00am—12:30pm	20 MLK Day	21	22	23	24	25
• J-Quest (K-6th Grades) • 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am • 7th/8th Grade Tracks • Confirmation Class "Ethical Wills" w/ Anne	27	28	29	30	31 L'Taken	

# February 2025

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
						1 L'Taken
<ul> <li>J-Quest (K-6th Grades)</li> <li>Feed the Hungry (4th &amp; 5th)</li> <li>3rd Grade "What's in a Name" Program w/ Parents</li> <li>6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am</li> <li>7th/8th Grade Tracks</li> <li>AJU HS Class</li> <li>L'Taken</li> </ul>	3 L'Taken	4	5	6	7	8
J-Quest (K-6th Grades)     4th Grade Creative     Tefillah with Parents     NO 4th Grade Hebrew     6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am     7th/8th Grade Tracks     AJU HS Class	10	11	12	13	14	15
16 NO J-Quest	17 President's Day	18	19	20	21	22
● J-Quest (K-6th Grades)  • 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am  • 7th/8th Grade Tracks  • AJU HS Class	24	25	26	27	28	

### **March 2025**

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
						1
2  • J-Quest (K-6th Grades)  • Feed the Hungry (3rd)  • 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am  • 7th/8th Grade Tracks  • AJU HS Class	3	4	5	6	7	8
9  • J-Quest (K-6th Grades)  • 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am  • 7th/8th Grade Tracks  • AJU HS Class  • Madrichim Dinner (?)	10	11	12	13 Megillah Reading	14 Purim	15
16 Purim Carnival	17	18	19	20	21	22
23  NO J-Quest  Spring Break	24 Spring Break	25 Spring Break	26 Spring Break	27 Spring Break	28 Spring Break	29 Spring Break
NO J-Quest Spring Break	31					

# April 2025

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1	2	3	4	5
6  • J-Quest (K-6th Grades)  • Feed the Hungry (7th/8th)  • 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am  • 7th/8th Grade Tracks  • AJU HS Class	7	8	9	10	11	12 First Seder
• Teachers' Meeting 8:30am-8:50am  13  NO J-Quest Second Seder	14	15	16	17	18 Last Day Passover / Yizkor	19
20 (Easter)  • J-Quest (K-6th Grades)  • Confirmation Class  • 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am  • 7th/8th Grade Tracks  • Madrichim Check-in  11:00am—12:30pm	21	22	23	24 Yom Hashoah	25	26
27  ■ J-Quest (K-6th Grade)  ■ 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am  ■ 7th/8th Grade Tracks  ■ AJU HS Class	28	29	30 Yom HaZikaron			

# May 2025

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
				1	2	3 Yom Ha'atzma'ut
4  • J-Quest (K-6th Grades) • Feed the Hungry (2nd) • 6th/7th Grade Tefillah 10:30am-11:00am • 7th-12th Social Day • Confirmation Class	5	6	7	8	9	10
11 (Mother's Day)  NO J-Quest	12	13	14	15	16 Lag B'Omer Confirmation Service	17
18  ● Last Day of J-Quest  Family Day	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26 Memorial Day	27	28	29	30	31